

:
ITEM NO.37

Court No.5

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4611/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 15/02/2007 in SA No.1153/2002,SA No.337/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

COMMITTEE OF MANAGEMENT & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 26/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Purnima Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs.K. Sarada Devi,Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh ,Adv

Mr. Vikrant Yadav,Adv.

Mr. M.R. Shamshad,Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Verma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List before a Bench of which one of us (Hon'ble Dr. Justice B.S. Chauhan) is not a member.

| (O.P. SHARMA)
| Court Master

| (USHA SHARMA)
| Court Master

|